	10-23-2002		Express Mail No. E	<u>L389643435U</u> S
FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	102259925 and Trauemarks: Pleas	e record the attached or	iginal document or copy	thereof.
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		. Name and address		La la
1) MITHRA M.K.V. SANKRITHI		Name: THE BOEIN	G COMPANY	631
2) 3)				27.
4)	15-00	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		100
5) / <i>O</i> -	15-02			<u> </u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Yes <b>X</b> _ No	-		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger		Street Address:		
Security Agreement CI	nange of Name			
Other			State <u>W</u> A	SHINGTON
Execution Dates:		Zip:		
1) OCTOBER 9, 2002 4) 5) 5)		dditional names & addresse	s attached? _ Yes <u>X</u> No	
3) 6)		10/24	1621	
Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	10/01	100/	
	ocument is being filed tog tion date of the applicatio			
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).		
EL 2001 RMEBRAHT 00000026 10271631		, ,		
618621 <b>E</b> 40.10 to				
•	nal numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	)	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be mail	whom correspondence 6	. Total number of apparents involved	plications and	1
Name: PERKINS C	OIE LLP			
Internal Address: PATENT-SE	A 7	. Total Fee (37 CFR	3.41):	40.00
Stephen E. A	Arnett	X Enclosed		
Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	_	Authorized to I	oe charged to deposit a	account
City: <u>SEATTLE</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP	: <u>98111-1247</u> 8	. Deposit account nu	mber: 50-0665	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and	d belief, the foregoina int	formation is true and	correct and any attack	ned copy is a
true copy of the original documen STEPHEN E. ARNETT		<del>M</del>	OCTOBER 15, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	
Total number of pages in	ncluding cover sheet, atta	chments, and docum	ent:2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Mithra M.K.V. Sankrithi (the "Assignor"), of Shoreline, Washington with a post office address of P.O. Box 3707, MC 13-08, Seattle, Washington 98124-2207. The Assignor has invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled TRI-BODY AIRCRAFT AND METHODS FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE (the "Application") and Sexecuted concurrently herewith; or filed on as Application No (the "Inventions"). The Assignor authorizes
the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known. This application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/892,275 filed on June 26, 2001.
The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Seattle, Washington ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.
Date: Oct. 9, 2002 Million San Aniki
Mithra M.K.V. Sankrithi
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mithraudik V. Sankrithi is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and volument and acknowledged it to be his free and volument.
State of WASHINGTON )
)ss. County of KING
Dated <u>OCTOBER 9: 2002</u> Signature of
Notary Public Where Lerry Addington
Printed Name ARLENE TERRY ADDITION
My appointment expires10-FEB-03

Page 1 of 1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by Mithra M.K.V. Sankrithi (the "Assignor"), of Shoreline, Washington with a post office address of P.O. Box 3707, MC 13-08, Seattle, Washington 98124-2207. The Assignor has invented certain inventions described in a United States Patent Application entitled TRI-BODY AIRCRAFT AND METHODS FOR THEIR MANUFACTURE (the "Application") and executed concurrently herewith; or filed on as Application No. (the "Inventions"). The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the filing date and application number of the Application when known. This application is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application No. 09/892,275 filed on June 26, 2001.
The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at Seattle, Washington ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Inventions in the United States or in any foreign countries.
For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I acknowledge, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Inventions, the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that he or she is the sole owner of the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; prepare and prosecute the Application or any other applications for Patents; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Inventions to Assignee.
Date: Oct. 9, 2002 Mithia Santiniti
Mithra M.K.V. Sankrithi
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Mithra M.K.V. Sankrithi is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.  State of WASHINGTON  ) ss.
County of KING ( )
Dated <u>OCTOBER 9: 2002</u> Signature of
Notary Public Where Lerry addington
Printed Name ARLENE TERRY ADDINGTON
My appointment expires10-FEB-03

[030048070US Assignment]

**RECORDED: 10/15/2002** 

Page 1 of 1